the NPV in that  scenario  divided  by the  market  value of  assets in the same
scenario.  The OTS produces its analysis based upon data submitted on the Bank's
quarterly  Thrift Financial  Reports.  The following table sets forth the Bank's
NPV as of  September  30,  2005,  the most  recent  date for  which the Bank has
received the Bank's NPV as  calculated by the OTS.  Management  does not believe
that there has been a material  adverse change in the Bank's  interest rate risk
during the three months ended December 31, 2005.

   At September 30, 2005
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   Net Portfolio Value
   Net Portfolio Value   as % of Present Value of Assets
   ---------------------  -----------------------------------
   Net Portfolio Basis Point

Edgar Filing: Kearny Financial Corp. - Form 10-Q

23

   Changes in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   Value Ratio   Change
-------------------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   (In Thousands)
   +300 bp   307,581   -137,422   -31%   16.45%   -551 bp
   +200 bp   354,153   -90,849   -20%   18.42%   -354 bp
   +100 bp   400,710   -44,292   -10%   20.28%   -167 bp
   0 bp   445,003   -   -   21.96%   -
   -100 bp   480,096   +35,093   +8%   23.20%   +124 bp
   -200 bp   499,560   +54,557   +12%   23.81%   +186 bp

   -21-

Certain  shortcomings are inherent in the methodology used in the above interest
rate risk  measurements.  Modeling  changes in NPV require the making of certain
assumptions,  which may or may not reflect the manner in which actual yields and
costs respond to changes in market interest rates. In this regard, the NPV model
presented  assumes that the composition of the Bank's interest  sensitive assets
and liabilities  existing at the beginning of a period remains constant over the
measurement  period. The model also assumes that a particular change in interest